

## Yu-Yun Chang <yuyun.unita@gmail.com>

## LREC 2020 registration with reduced fees and new refund policy

Organizers, LREC 2020 <a href="mailto:lrec2020@softconf.com">lrec2020@softconf.com</a>

Reply-To: Irec2020@softconf.com

To: yuyun.unita@gmail.com

Tue, Mar 31, 2020 at 11:40 PM

Dear Yu-Yun Chang,

registration for main conference authors is open again @ http://registration.lrec-conf.org with reduced fees.

Conference authors must register for their papers to be published in the LREC 2020 Proceedings and the new deadline is April 23, 2020.

Participants already registered can hold their registration until new dates are set or ask for a partial refund: for more details, please visit the website at https://lrec2020.lrec-conf.org/en/lrec2020-registration/new-refund-policy-lrec2020/.

Regards,

LREC Organizing Committee

LREC 2020 - https://www.softconf.com/lrec2020/main

第1頁,共1頁 2020/4/14 下午 02:55